

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) Plot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-ID, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 10 994 /EE(E)/NKDA/Elect. /2023-24

Dated: 12/12/2023

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Cancellation of Tender.

Name of Work: Repair and renovation of Electrical installations at dog creche at New Town Kolkata Under NKDA.

Ref: Notice Inviting e-Tender No. 81/EE(E)/NKDA/2023-24 (SL-3)

Tender ID: 2023_NKDA_617215_3

This is to notify that due to some technical error this tender has been "Cancelled" and process for further.

Executive Engineer [E] New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No. 1 O 999/1(5)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2023-24

Date: 12/12/2023

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
 P.A to the Chairman Number of Chairman N
- 5. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Executive Engineer [E] New Town Kolkata Development Authority